506015713 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMOLIGHT GMBH	08/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOPCHOICE GMBH
Street Address:	MACHTLFINGER STR. 21
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16695811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)787-5520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 787 5523

Email:docket@morriskamlay.comCorrespondent Name:MORRIS & KAMLAY LLPAddress Line 1:1911 FORT MYER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030290-002540US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMELIA KHALAF
SIGNATURE:	/Amelia Khalaf/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Sumo to DoPChoice#page1.tif source=Assignment-Sumo to DoPChoice#page2.tif

PATENT 506015713 REEL: 052404 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Sumolight GMBH, a German company with a principal place of business at Colditzstr. 33, 12099 Berlin (previously Malmoerstrasse 26A, 10439 Berlin), Germany ("Assignor"), and DoPchoice GmbH_a German_corporation, with its principal place of business at Machtlfinger Str. 21, 81379 Muenchen ("Assignee").

"Excluded Subject Matter" means claims directed to a heat sink device having pin-shaped cooling elements as described in the specification of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/405,052, devices including such a device, or methods of use or manufacture thereof.

"Patents" means all (a) inventions described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/405,052, filed December 2, 2014; (b) patents and patent applications claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/405,052; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); (d) national (of any country of origin) and multinational patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention and utility models; and (e) any items in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d) whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like; except as limited below.

"Patents" shall not include (a) inventions described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/405,052 that include the Excluded Subject Matter; (b) applications for patent or patent certificate, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any in (a) that include the Excluded Subject Matter; (c) national (of any country of origin) and multinational patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, certificates of invention and utility models that include the Excluded Subject Matter; and (d) rights provided by multinational treaties or conventions for any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c) that include the Excluded Subject Matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and

future infringement of the Patents; and (iii) to apply in any and all countries for the world for patents; certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patents. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignce, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of ___

ASSIGNOR:

Sumolight GMBH

By:

Name: Tim Zur

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE:

DoPchoice GmbH

By:

Name: Stefan Karle

Title: CEO